## L10000084119

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:  Annual Reports not filed  Lintil 3-24-14

Office Use Only



900282938109

03/08/16--01011--014 \*\*50.00

DIVIDENDE CORPSEATOR

2016 MAR - 7 AM 10: 4.6

MAR 11 2016 C LEWIS



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 11, 2016

ADAM FETTERMAN / THE FETTERMAN FIR PLLC 10380 SW VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE #328 PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34987 US

SUBJECT: TMD GROUP, LLC Ref. Number: L10000084119

We have received your document for TMD GROUP, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$50.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 416A00005066

Carolyn Lewis
Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

Pitti CO	
Division of Corporations	
TMD Group, LLC '	
SUBJECT:	
	Name of Surviving Party
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to:
Adam Fetterman	
Contact Person	
The Fetterman Firm, PLLC	
Firm/Company	
10380 SW Village Center Dr., #328	
Address	
Port St. Lucie, FL 34987	
City, State and Zip Code	
tonycffp@gmail.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future ann	ual report notification)
	•
For further information concerning this matter, p	lease call:
Adam Fetterman	772 202-3261 at ( )
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Amendment Section	Amendment Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Clifton Building	P. O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle	Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/14)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVINION OF CORPORATIONS

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to the following Florida Liability Conformation and Articles of Merger is submitted to the following Florida Liability C

**FIRST:** The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name

EN. Awesome, LLC

EN. Awesome, LLC

EN. Awesome, LLC

EN. Awesome, LLC

Enrich

Florida

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name

TMD Group, LLC

LLD D D D D

STIP

Jurisdiction
Florida

Form/Entity Type
LLC

LLC

LLC

DD D D D

STIP

Florida

LLC

LLC

LLC

DD D D D

STIP

Florida

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

DD D D D

STIP

Florida

LLC

LLC

LLC

LLC

DD D D D

STIP

Florida

LLC

**THIRD:** The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

<u>FOUR</u>	Please check one of the	boxes that a	pply to surviving ei	itity: (if applicable)			
❷ `	This entity exists before the rare attached.	merger and is	s a domestic filing o	entity, the amendment, i	f any to its public organic recor	ď	
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.						
0	This entity is a foreign entity mailing address to which the Florida Statutes is:						
ss.605.	1: This entity agrees to pay any 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072,  1: If other than the date of filing the the date this document is file.	F.S. ng, the delay	ed effective date of	the merger, which cann	nembers are entitled under	ı	
as the	If the date inserted in this blocdocument's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each P	ne Departme			ents, this date will not be listed		
<u>DIT VID</u>	Signature(3) for Each r	arty.			Typed or Printed		
Name	of Entity/Organization:		Signature(s):	Na	me of Individual:		
F.N. A	wesome, LLC		M	<del>)</del>	Mark Degirolamo		
F.N. Av	vesome, LLC		Sh Mai	P. Hester	Ginger Hester		
TMD (	Group, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	111/	>	Mark Degirolamo		
TMD	Group, LLC		Melin C	Re	Melissa Coleman		
·	rations:	(If no dir	ectors selected, sig	President or Officer nature of incorporator.)	SECRITA 6 MAR 2		
	ıl partnerships:			er or authorized person			
	ida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners				<b>3</b> 500		
	Ion-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner						
Limite	d Liability Companies:	Signature	e of an authorized p	erson	9.		
Foos	For each Limited Liability Co	\mmon*"	ቁንድ ስለ	For oak Come			
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co For each Limited Partnership		\$25.00 \$52.50	For each Corporation For each General P			
	For each Other Business Enti		\$32.30 \$25.00	Certified Copy (or			
		•	<b>+</b>	TTO FEET CODE (U	<u></u> - Ψ		